

J & K STATE ELIGIBILITY TEST AGENCY UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, JAMMU A nodal agency for SET for UT of J&K and UT of Ladakh (Accredited by University Grant Commission, New Delhi)

PUBLIC NOTICE

Subject: Provisional Answer Keys for JKSET/LASET Examination held on July 24th 2022

JKSET Agency conducted JKSET/LASET examination (2021-22) on July 24th 2022 in 38 Subjects. The agency shall be uploading the Provisional Answer Keys on the JKSET/LASET page of the University of Jammu website <u>www.jammuuniversity.ac.in</u> as per the given schedule. The candidates who appeared for the JKSET/LASET Examination held on July 24th 2022 may login using their Roll No. and registered mobile number by using the link for display of the provisional answer keys. Such candidates who are not satisfied with the answer key, may challenge the same by paying **a non-refundable processing fee of ₹200/- (Rupees Two Hundred only) per question challenged**. The payment can be made online, through payment gateway, using Debit card/Credit Card/Net Banking.

The schedule for the display of Provisional Answer keys of JKSET/LASET- 2022:

S. No.	Description	Date (s)
1	Date for display and challenge of Provisional	August 17-19, 2022
	Answer Key through JKSET website	(upto 5:00 p.m.)
2	Last date of successful transaction of fee through	August 19, 2022
	Credit/Debit Card/Net-Banking	(upto 4.00 p.m.)

The Challenges made by the candidates, along with the supporting documents (standard text books only), will be verified by a panel of subject expert/s. No challenge will be considered without receipt of processing fee and other required details. Please note that only the request for Answer Key challenge(s) made online using the link provided on the website will be considered. Challenges made through other medium like fax, email or hard-copy will not be entertained. The candidates are advised to take a note of this facility and act accordingly.

For further assistance regarding Answer Key Challenges, refer to the detailed procedure for Answer Challenge to be posted on the JKSET website. For any queries or /clarifications, candidates can contact the JKSET Help Desk at 0191-2451160 (10 am to 5 pm) on all working days or email at jksetcell@gmail.com.

Dated : 11.08.2022

Prof Pankaj K Srivastava Member Secretary JKSET Agency